MALAYSIAN ROYAL COM]VﬂSSIONS: AN EVALUATION ON THE
EFFECTIVENESS IN SOLVING ISSUES OF PUBLIC INTEREST

By

Adida Izani bt Ishak
2006146153
Mahanum Morad
2006146199
Nur Atasha Syakina bt Juhaidi Yean
2006146237
Thressa anak William
2006146293

Submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements
for the degree of Bachelor of Legal Studies (Hons)

MARA University of Technology
Faculty of Law

April 2009

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate
credit has been given where references has been made to the work of others



ABSTRACT

This legal research was conducted with the aim of finding out the effectiveness and
functions of established Royal Commissions, and giving out suggestions on how to
improve future Royal Commissions. Specific legislation has been enacted to govern the
establishments of these Commissions. However, there is no transparency in their work,
not to mention the fact that the Enquiry Act 1950 has certain lacunas that doesn’t fully
cover all the necessary matters in this regard. This is why some people question the
functions and effectiveness of these Commissions. Thus, the commencement of this

résearch begins.

The scope of this legal research is on the functions and effectiveness of established Royal
Commissions. In addition, a comparative analysis was made against commissions
established in India and the United Kingdom.

This legal research is based on the qualitative method i.e. library-based study, due to the
time constraints. Legislations, cases, reports and other necessary sources that relates to

Royal Commissions are also used.
It is hoped that this legal research will provide some understanding as to the functions

and effectiveness of Royal Commissions and proposed suggestions and recommendations

on how to improve future Commissions.

iii



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

This legal research has been carried out by a team which comprises of Adida Izani binti
Ishak, Mahanum binti Morad, Nur Atasha Syakina binti Juhaidi Yean and Thressa Anak
William.

At the top of our Thank You List, Allah SWT for blessing us and giving us solutions in
solving all the bumps that we’ve met along the way. Without His Grace and Mercy, this

project paper would not have been completed.

Oﬁ greatest gratitude and appreciation to our dear supervisor, Mdm Normawati Hashim
for giving all her patience, time and invaluable guidance to help getting this project paper
along. You have made this project paper possible, and for that, we thank you. To Mr.
Juhaidi Yean Abdullah, we thank you for the excellent editing work. We’d be in deep

mud if it weren’t for you.

Our sincerest thanks to Sir Bahrin bin Othman for his guidance during our fourth
semester and pointing out our mistakes during the first drafts of this topic. Thank you.

ii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES

TABLE OF STATUTES

REPORTS

CHAPTER 1:

CHAPTER 2:

CHAPTER 3:

INTRODUCTION

1.1Title

1.2 Background

1.3 Research Question

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5 Methodology

1.6 Scope of the Study

1.7 Limitation of the Study
1.8 Significance of the Study

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Literature Review

2.3 Conclusion

LEGISLATIONS THAT GOVERNED THE
OPERATIONS OF THE COMMISSIONS

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Malaysia

3.2.1 Commissions of Enquiry Act 1950

(Revised Act 119)

iv

ii
iii
iv

ix

ix

W W W NN N e e e

D

10

11
11
11

11



CHAPTER 4:

3.2.1.1 Introduction

3.2.1.2 Aim and objectives

3.2.1.3 Appointment of Commissioner
3.2.1.4 Powers of Commissioner
3.2.1.5 Working mechanism

3.2.1.6 Conclusion

3.3 India
3.3.1 Commission of Inquiry Act 1952
3.3.1.1 Introduction
3.3.1.2Aim and objectives
3.3.1.3 Appointment of Commission
3.3.1.4 Powers of Commission

3.3.1.5 Working mechanism

3.4 Comparative analysis
3.4.1 Commissions of Enquiry Act 1950(Malaysia)
and Commission of Inquiry Act 1952(India)

3.4.2 Conclusion

THE ROLES AND FUNCTIONS OF ROYAL
COMMISSIONS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Aims
4.3 Establishments of Royal Commissions
4.3.1 The Royal Commission on Non-Muslim
Marriage and Divorce Laws
4.3.1.1 Historical Background
4.3.1.2 Aims and Objectives
4.3.1.3 Working Mechanism

11
12
12
13
15
18

19
19
19
19
20
21
23

27

27
30

31
31
31
32

32
32
32
33



