MALAYSIAN ROYAL COMMISSIONS: AN EVALUATION ON THE EFFECTIVENESS IN SOLVING ISSUES OF PUBLIC INTEREST

By

Adida Izani bt Ishak
2006146153
Mahanum Morad
2006146199
Nur Atasha Syakina bt Juhaidi Yean
2006146237
Thressa anak William
2006146293

Submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Legal Studies (Hons)

MARA University of Technology Faculty of Law

April 2009

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where references has been made to the work of others

ABSTRACT

This legal research was conducted with the aim of finding out the effectiveness and functions of established Royal Commissions, and giving out suggestions on how to improve future Royal Commissions. Specific legislation has been enacted to govern the establishments of these Commissions. However, there is no transparency in their work, not to mention the fact that the Enquiry Act 1950 has certain lacunas that doesn't fully cover all the necessary matters in this regard. This is why some people question the functions and effectiveness of these Commissions. Thus, the commencement of this résearch begins.

The scope of this legal research is on the functions and effectiveness of established Royal Commissions. In addition, a comparative analysis was made against commissions established in India and the United Kingdom.

This legal research is based on the qualitative method i.e. library-based study, due to the time constraints. Legislations, cases, reports and other necessary sources that relates to Royal Commissions are also used.

It is hoped that this legal research will provide some understanding as to the functions and effectiveness of Royal Commissions and proposed suggestions and recommendations on how to improve future Commissions.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

This legal research has been carried out by a team which comprises of Adida Izani binti Ishak, Mahanum binti Morad, Nur Atasha Syakina binti Juhaidi Yean and Thressa Anak William.

At the top of our Thank You List, Allah SWT for blessing us and giving us solutions in solving all the bumps that we've met along the way. Without His Grace and Mercy, this project paper would not have been completed.

Our greatest gratitude and appreciation to our dear supervisor, Mdm Normawati Hashim for giving all her patience, time and invaluable guidance to help getting this project paper along. You have made this project paper possible, and for that, we thank you. To Mr. Juhaidi Yean Abdullah, we thank you for the excellent editing work. We'd be in deep mud if it weren't for you.

Our sincerest thanks to Sir Bahrin bin Othman for his guidance during our fourth semester and pointing out our mistakes during the first drafts of this topic. Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		ii
ABSTRACT		iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS TABLE OF CASES TABLE OF STATUTES		iv
		ix
		ix
REPORTS		ix
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1Title	1
	1.2 Background	1
	1.3 Research Question	2
	1.4 Research Objectives	2
	1.5 Methodology	2
	1.6 Scope of the Study	3
	1.7 Limitation of the Study	3
	1.8 Significance of the Study	3
CHAPTER 2:	LITERATURE REVIEW	4
	2.1 Introduction	4
	2.2 Literature Review	6
	2.3 Conclusion	10
CHAPTER 3:	LEGISLATIONS THAT GOVERNED THE	
	OPERATIONS OF THE COMMISSIONS	11
	3.1 Introduction	11
	3.2 Malaysia	11
	3.2.1 Commissions of Enquiry Act 1950	
	(Revised Act 119)	11

	3.2.1.1 Introduction	11
	3.2.1.2 Aim and objectives	12
	3.2.1.3 Appointment of Commissioner	12
	3.2.1.4 Powers of Commissioner	13
	3.2.1.5 Working mechanism	15
	3.2.1.6 Conclusion	18
	3.3 India	19
	3.3.1 Commission of Inquiry Act 1952	19
	3.3.1.1 Introduction	19
	3.3.1.2Aim and objectives	19
	3.3.1.3 Appointment of Commission	20
	3.3.1.4 Powers of Commission	21
	3.3.1.5 Working mechanism	23
	3.4 Comparative analysis	27
	3.4.1 Commissions of Enquiry Act 1950(Malaysia)	
	and Commission of Inquiry Act 1952(India)	27
	3.4.2 Conclusion	30
CHAPTER 4:	THE ROLES AND FUNCTIONS OF ROYAL	
	COMMISSIONS	31
	4.1 Introduction	31
	4.2 Aims	31
	4.3 Establishments of Royal Commissions	32
	4.3.1 The Royal Commission on Non-Muslim	
	Marriage and Divorce Laws	32
ě	4.3.1.1 Historical Background	32
	4.3.1.2 Aims and Objectives	32
	4.3.1.3 Working Mechanism	33

.